
WAC 388-832-0335  What is a one-time award?  (1) A one-time award 
is a payment that must be used for architectural or vehicle modifica-
tions, or specialized medical equipment and supplies.

(2) You may be eligible for a one-time award if:
(a) You have a one-time, unmet need;
(b) You are not currently authorized for the state-funded indi-

vidual and family services (IFS) program or home and community based 
services waiver in your person-centered service plan (PCSP);

(c) You are at least three years old and live with family;
(d) The need is critical to the health or safety of you or your 

caregiver; and
(e) You and your family have no other resource to meet the need 

or your resources do not cover all of the expense.
(3) One-time awards must not exceed six thousand dollars in a 

twenty-four month period.
(4) One-time awards must be approved by the developmental disa-

bilities administration's (DDA's) regional administrator or designee.
(5) Eligibility for a one-time award does not guarantee approval 

and authorization of the service by DDA because services are limited 
to available funding.

(6) You must have a DDA assessment before receiving a one-time 
award.
[Statutory Authority: RCW 71A.12.030 and 71A.12.161. WSR 18-14-002, § 
388-832-0335, filed 6/20/18, effective 7/21/18. Statutory Authority: 
RCW 71A.12.30 [71A.12.030], 71A.12.040, and Title 71A RCW. WSR 
09-11-054, § 388-832-0335, filed 5/13/09, effective 6/13/09. Statutory 
Authority: RCW 71A.12.030, 71A.12.040, and 2007 c 283. WSR 08-16-121, 
§ 388-832-0335, filed 8/5/08, effective 9/5/08.]
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